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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

CHECK SHEET 
 
Title Page 1 and Pages 1 to 16-81 inclusive of this tariff, including Supplements Nos. 1 and 2, are 
effective as of the date shown.  Original and revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date 
indicated. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd) 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
16. Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

16.5 Special Access (Cont’d) 
 
High Capacity Service 
 

Channel Termination 
 
Rochester DS1 (1.544 Mbps) Month to Month 

rate per termination, per month  $174.82 
nonrecurring charge: 

first channel term on order $811.00 
add'l channel terms, same order $711.00 
 

Rochester DS1 (1.544 Mbps) 18 Month Term Discount Plan 
rate per termination, per month  $150.97 
nonrecurring charge: 

first channel term on order $781.00 
add'l channel terms, same order $681.00 
 

Rochester DS1 (1.544 Mbps) 36 Month Term Discount Plan 
rate per termination, per month  $135.08 
nonrecurring charge: 

first channel term on order $746.00 
add'l channel terms, same order $646.00 
 

Rochester DS1 (1.544 Mbps) 60 Month Term Discount Plan 
rate per termination, per month  $119.19 
nonrecurring charge: 

first channel term on order $646.00 
add'l channel terms, same order $546.00 
 

Lakeside DS1 (1.544 Mbps) Month to Month 
  Competitive End User Channel Termination $207.90 
  Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination $188.70 

    IC Channel Termination    $207.90 
nonrecurring charge: 

first channel term on order $846.00 
add'l channel terms, same order $686.00 
 

Mt. Pulaski DS1 (1.544 Mbps) Month to Month 
  Competitive End User Channel Termination $207.90 
  Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination $188.70 

    IC Channel Termination    $207.90 
nonrecurring charge: 

first channel term on order $846.00 
add'l channel terms, same order $686.00 
 

*       Material filed with Transmittal 88 with original effective date of 8/1/2018 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
16. Rates and Charges (Cont’d) 
 

16.5 Special Access (Cont’d) 
 
High Capacity Service (Cont’d) 
 

Channel Termination (Cont’d) 
 

All Other Companies DS1 (1.544 Mbps) Month to Month 
  Competitive End User Channel Termination $207.90 
  Non-Competitive End User Channel Termination $188.70 

    IC Channel Termination    $207.90 
nonrecurring charge: 

first channel term on order $846.00 
add'l channel terms, same order $686.00 

 
Rochester DS3 (44.736 Mbps) Month to Month 

rate per termination, per month  $1,866.70 
nonrecurring charge: 

first channel term on order $1,630.00 
add'l channel terms, same order $1,630.00 
 

Rochester DS3 (44.736 Mbps) 18 Month Term Discount Plan 
rate per termination, per month  $1,612.15 
nonrecurring charge: 

first channel term on order $1,630.00 
add'l channel terms, same order $1,630.00 
 

Rochester DS3 (44.736 Mbps) 36 Month Term Discount Plan 
rate per termination, per month  $1,442.45 
nonrecurring charge: 

first channel term on order $1,630.00 
add'l channel terms, same order $1,630.00 
 

Rochester DS3 (44.736 Mbps) 60 Month Term Discount Plan 
rate per termination, per month  $1,272.75 
nonrecurring charge: 

first channel term on order $1,630.00 
add'l channel terms, same order $1,630.00 
 

All Other Companies DS3 (44.736 Mbps) Month to Month 
Competitive rate per termination, per month $1,303.50 
Non-Competitive rate per termination, per month $1,185.00 
nonrecurring charge: 

first channel term on order $1,630.00 
add'l channel terms, same order $1,630.00 
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